
GAME AND PRACTICE SCHEDULE
Hlinka-Gretzky Cup 2024

Edmonton, CAN
August 1 - 12, 2024

PARTICIPANTS Pool A Pool B
Switzerland SUI Czech Republic CZE
Canada CAN Finland FIN
Sweden SWE Germany GER
Slovakia SVK USA USA

Thu, August 1, 2024 11.30 Meeting Point ZRH, Check-In 1
13.35 - 15.35 ZRH - YYC LX 8014
16.30 Bus to Edmonton

Fri, August 2, 2024 11.30 - 13.00 Practice Castle Downs Arena

Sat, August 3, 2024 10.15 - 10.45 Practice Castle Downs Arena
19.00 SUI - GER Castle Downs Arena

Sun, August 4, 2024 16.30 - 17.30 Practice Rogers Place

Mon, August 5, 2024 09.45 - 10.15 Practice DCA
19.30 CAN - SUI Rogers Place

Tue, August 6, 2024 09.30 - 10.00 Practice Rogers Place
17.30 SWE - SUI DCA

Wed, August 7, 2024 09.15 - 09.45 Practice DCA
17.30 SUI - SVK DCA

Thu, August 8, 2024 tba Practice tba

Fri, August 9, 2024 tba Placement / Play-off Games

Sat, August 10, 2024 13.30 Bronze Game Rogers Place
18.00 Final Rogers Place

Sun, August 11, 2024 11.30 Bus to Calgary Edmonton
15.00 Check-In YYC
17.10 - 10.40 (+1) YYC - ZRH LX 8015

Mon, August 12, 2024 ca. 11.30 Release Airport ZRH
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